

## Mister ArtSee Announces New Low Cost Art Insurance Program

In today's world, creating art can have many pragmatic and logistical issues often requiring liability and other insurance needs. As a national advocate for the arts and arts education, Mister ArtSee has responded to the needs and challenges by helping to support artists and their creative endeavors.

Mister ArtSee is pleased to announce a new collaboration with Silvestri & Associates Inc. to offer insurance policies tailored for contemporary artists. After a year long study and requests from many artists, Mister ArtSee found that Silvestri & Associates provided policies superior to others in quality and price. Their knowledge and experience in the area s of insurance for special events and public exhibitions makes a them a great source for the arts community.

Through Silvestri & Associates Inc. artists and arts organizations will be able to obtain fast, free, quotes for a range of insurance needs at the most competitive and affordable prices – from worker, accident, liability, to equipment and art.

Mister ArtSee welcomes Silvestri & Associates Inc. and thanks them for working with us to develop this worthwhile program. Contact: ArtSeeinsurance@gmail.com

For More Information or to get involved:

Email: <u>MisterArtSee@aol.com</u>
Website: <u>www.MisterArtsee.org</u>
Like Us: <u>www.Facebook.com/MisterArtSee</u>

Mister ArtSee - national mascot advocating the arts & bringing art education to under served communities

Mister ArtSee is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization made possible through a generous grant from the **Walter Annenberg Foundation** & our Founding Sponsors:

Lawrence Benenson, Agnes Gund, Artnet.com, Artsy.net, Rose Caiola and Edward Mermelstein, The Compleat Sculptor, and The Tico Torres Children Foundation

